Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Computer Network Technology Corporation	05/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McData Services Corporation
Street Address:	1745 Technology Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5077656
Patent Number:	5394503
Patent Number:	5434845
Patent Number:	5588140
Patent Number:	5732011
Patent Number:	5784386
Patent Number:	5805614
Patent Number:	5838179
Patent Number:	5867648
Patent Number:	6023180
Patent Number:	6236193
Patent Number:	6625671
Patent Number:	6646877
Patent Number:	6647528

PATENT 500726208 **REEL: 021952 FRAME: 0245**

Patent Number:	6763417
Patent Number:	6816486
Patent Number:	6931357
Patent Number:	6950448
Patent Number:	6963495
Patent Number:	6966792
Patent Number:	6981078
Patent Number:	7027450
Patent Number:	7032106
Patent Number:	7042842
Patent Number:	7068651
Patent Number:	7072298
Patent Number:	7083152
Patent Number:	7146598
Patent Number:	7164581
Patent Number:	7234960
Patent Number:	7308001
Patent Number:	7391723
Application Number:	10873329
Application Number:	10873330
Application Number:	10873430
Application Number:	10873547
Application Number:	11430132
Application Number:	11478419
Application Number:	11820229
Application Number:	11855277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)446-2424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8324462400

Email: wcpatent@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: Wong Cabello, LLP

Address Line 1: 20333 State Highway 249

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112-0001 (CNT MERGER)

PATENT

REEL: 021952 FRAME: 0246

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Lutsch	
Total Attachments: 1 source=CNT-McData Merger Certificate#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021952 FRAME: 0247



31-1123

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Merger

I. Mary Kiffmeyer, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

State of Formation and Names of Merging Entities:

MN: CONDOR ACQUISITION, INC.

MN: COMPUTER NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

State of Formation and Name of Surviving Entity:

MN: COMPUTER NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Effective Date of Merger:

June 1, 2005 12:01 a.m.

Name of Surviving Entity After Effective Date of Merger:

MCDATA SERVICES CORPORATION

This certificate has been issued on: May 31, 2005



Mary Hiffmayer

PATENT REEL: 021952 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 12/10/2008